
Sch NSch TTh MWF TTh
route number 504 504 336 15X 504 501 501 336 504 15X 504 501
Inverness bus station —  —  —  0930 —  —  —  —  —  1230 —  —  
Newtonmore Craig Mhor Hotel —  —  —  | 0910 —  —  —  —  | —  —
Kingussie Duke of Gordon Hotel —  —  —  | 0915 —  —  —  —  | —  —  
Kincraig Wildlife Park — — — | ▼ — — — 1025 | 1225 —
Kincraig Community Hall —  —  —  | 0930 —  —  —  1030 | 1230 —  
Kincraig Wildlife Park —  —  —  | ▼ —  —  —  ▼ | ▼ —  
Aviemore Interchange arr —  —  —  | 0950 —  —  —  1040 | 1250 —  
Aviemore Interchange dep —  0815 —  | 0955 —  —  —  —  | 1255 —  
Aviemore Burnside bus stop —  0822 —  | 1002 —  —  —  —  | 1302 —  
Boat of Garten Post Office —  0827 —  | 1007 —  —  —  —  | 1307 —   
Osprey Centre road end —  0829 —  | 1009 —  —  —  —  | 1309 —   
Nethy Bridge Post Office —  0836 —  | 1016 —  —  —  —  | 1316 —   
Nethy Bridge Causer —  0838 —  ▼ 1018 —  —  —  —  ▼ 1318 —   
Grantown Square —  0850 —  1022 1030 —  —  —  —  1322 1330 —   
Grantown Castle Grant —  0851 —  —  1032 —  —  —  —  —  1331 —   
Grantown Square 0855 0855 —  —  1035 —  —  —  —  —  1335 —  
Speybridge 0857 0857 —  —  1037 —  —  —  —  —  1337 —  
Lynemore 0902 0902 —  —  1042 —  —  —  —  —  1342 —   
Tomintoul Square arr 0915 0915 —  —  1055 —  —  —  —  —  1355 —  
Tomintoul Square dep 0915 0915 —  —  1100 1110 1110 —  —  —  1400 1405
Tomnavoulin 0925 0925 —  —  1110 | | —  —  —  1410 |
Delnashaugh 0935 0935 —  —  1120 | | —  —  —  1420 |
Aberlour Square 0945 0945 1011 —  1130 | | 1211 —  —  1430 |
Craigellachie Garage 0950 0950 | —  1135 | | | —  —  1435 |
Glenfiddich Distillery 0957 0957 | —  1142 | | | —  —  1442 |
Dufftown Square 0959 0959 | —  1144 | | | —  —  1444 |
Transfer on Service 336 at Aberlour for Elgin ▼ | | ▼

Elgin bus station —  —  1055 —  —  ▼ | 1255 —  —  —  ▼
Strathdon —  —  —  —  —  1142 ▼ —  —  —  —  1437
Ballater bus depot —  —  —  —  —  1216 1154 —  —  —  —  1511
Transfer onto Service 201 at Ballater for Aberdeen ▼ ▼ ▼

Aberdeen bus station —  —  —  —  —  1413 1413 —  —  —  —  1718 

MWF NSch NSch Sch
route number 501 336 504 504 15 15 504 501 504
Inverness bus station —  —  — — 1520 1520 —  —  —
Newtonmore Craig Mhor Hotel —  —  1425 1525 | | —  —  1725
Kingussie Duke of Gordon Hotel —  —  1430 1530 | | —  —  1730
Kincraig Wildlife Park — — 1440 1540 | | — — 1740
Kincraig Community Hall —  —  1445 1545 | | —  —  1745
Kincraig Wildlife Park —  —  ▼ ▼ | | —  —  ▼
Aviemore Interchange arr —  —  1455 1555 ▼ ▼ —  —  1755
Grantown Square —  —  —  —  1628 1640 —  —  —  
Grantown Castle Grant —  —  —  —  —  —  1645 —  —  
Grantown Square —  —  —  —  —  —  1647 —  —  
Speybridge —  —  —  —  —  —  1649 —  —  
Lynemore —  —  —  —  —  —  1654 —  —  
Tomintoul Square arr —  —  —  —  —  —  1707 —  —  
Tomintoul Square dep 1405 —  —  —  —  —  —  1710 —  
Tomnavoulin | —  —  —  —  —  —  | —  
Aberlour Square | 1511 —  —  —  —  —  | —  
Transfer on Service 336 at Aberlour for Elgin |

Elgin bus station ▼ 1555 —  —  —  —  —  ▼ —  
Ballater bus depot 1449 —  —  —  —  —  —  1800 —  
Transfer onto Service 201 at Ballater for Aberdeen ▼

Aberdeen bus station 1718 —  —  —  —  —  —  2004 —  

MMOONNDDAAYYSS  TTOO FFRRIIDDAAYYSS

SScchh ooppeerraatteess  oonn  sscchhoooollddaayyss  oonnllyy
NNSScchh ooppeerraatteess  oonn  nnoonn  sscchhoooollddaayyss  oonnllyy
MMWWFF ooppeerraatteess  oonn  MMoonnddaayyss  WWeeddnneessddaayyss  aanndd  FFrriiddaayyss  oonnllyy
TTTThh ooppeerraatteess  oonn  TTuueessddaayyss  aanndd  TThhuurrssddaayyss  oonnllyy

Aviemore/Inverness ● Spey Valley ●  Ballater ● Aberdeen 501 504



route number 504 501 504 501 504
Newtonmore Craig Mhor Hotel 0910 — — — 1550
Kingussie Duke of Gordon Hotel 0915 — — — 1555
Kincraig Community Hall 0930 — — — 1605
Kincraig Wildlife Park ▼ — — — 1610
Aviemore Interchange arr 0950 — — — 1620
Aviemore Interchange dep 0955 — 1255 — — 
Aviemore Burnside 1002 — 1302 — — 
Boat of Garten Post Office 1007 — 1307 — — 
Osprey Centre road end 1009 — 1309 — — 
Nethy Bridge Post Office 1016 — 1316 — — 
Nethy Bridge Causer 1018 — 1318 — — 
Grantown Square 1030 — 1330 — — 
Grantown Castle Grant 1031 — 1331 — — 
Grantown Square 1035 — 1335 — — 
Speybridge 1037 — 1337 — — 
Lynemore 1042 — 1342 — — 
Tomintoul Square arr 1055 — 1355 — — 
Tomintoul Square dep — 1110 — 1405 — 
Strathdon — ▼ — ▼ — 
Ballater bus depot — 1154 — 1449 — 
Transfer onto Service 201 at Ballater for Aberdeen ▼
Aberdeen bus station — 1408 — 1708 — 

route number 504 336 15X 504 501 336 15 504 501 336 504 504
Inverness bus station —  —  0930 —  —  —  1140 —  —  —  —  —  
Newtonmore Craig Mhor Hotel —  —  | 0910 —  —  | —  —  —  1525 1725
Kingussie Duke of Gordon Hotel —  —  | 0915 —  —  | —  —  —  1530 1730
Kincraig Wildlife Park — — | ▼ — — | 1225 — — 1540 1740
Kincraig Community Hall —  —  | 0930 —  —  | 1230 —  —  1545 1745
Aviemore Interchange arr —  —  | 0950 —  —  | 1250 —  —  1555 1755
Aviemore Interchange dep 0815 —  | 0955 —  —  | 1255 —  —  —  —  
Aviemore Burnside 0822 —  | 1002 —  —  | 1302 —  —  —  —  
Boat of Garten Post Office 0827 —  | 1007 —  —  | 1307 —  —  —  —  
Osprey Centre road end 0829 —  | 1009 —  —  | 1309 —  —  —  —  
Nethy Bridge Post Office 0836 —  | 1016 —  —  | 1316 —  —  —  —  
Nethy Bridge Causer 0838 —  ▼ 1018 —  —  ▼ 1318 —  —  —  —  
Grantown Square 0850 —  1022 1030 —  —  1250 1330 —  —  —  —  
Grantown Castle Grant 0852 —  —  1031 —  —  —  1331 —  —  —  —  
Grantown Square 0855 —  —  1035 —  —  —  1335 —  —  —  —  
Speybridge 0857 —  —  1037 —  —  —  1337 —  —  —  —  
Lynemore 0902 —  —  1042 —  —  —  1342 —  —  —  —  
Tomintoul Square arr 0915 —  —  1055 —  —  —  1355 —  —  —  —  
Tomintoul Square dep 0915 —  —  1100 1110 —  —  1400 1405 —  —  —  
Tomnavoulin 0925 —  —  1110 | —  —  1410 | —  —  —  
Delnashaugh 0935 —  —  1120 | —  —  1420 | —  —  —  
Aberlour Square 0945 1011 —  1130 | 1211 —  1430 | 1511 —  —  
Craigellachie Garage 0950 | —  1135 | | —  1435 | | —  —  
Glenfiddich Distillery 0957 | —  1142 | | —  1442 | | —  —  
Dufftown Square 0959 ▼ —  1144 | | —  1444 | | —  —  
Transfer on Service 336 at Aberlour for Elgin | ▼ | ▼
Elgin bus station —  1055 —  —  | 1255 —  —  | 1555 —  —  
Strathdon —  —  —  —  ▼ —  —  —  ▼ —  —  —  
Ballater bus depot —  —  —  —  1154 —  —  —  1449 —  —  —  
Transfer onto Service 201 at Ballater for Aberdeen ▼ ▼
Aberdeen bus station —  —  —  —  1413 —  —  —  1713 —  —  —  

SSAATTUURRDDAAYYSS

SSUUNNDDAAYYSS

Aviemore/Inverness ● Spey Valley ●  Ballater ● Aberdeen 501 504



MMOONNDDAAYYSS  TTOO FFRRIIDDAAYYSS

NSch TTh MWF TTh MWF
route number 504 504 336 501 501 504 15X 336 501 501 504 336
Aberdeen bus station — — —  0740  0740 —  —  —  1045 1045 —  — 
Transfer from Service 201 at Ballater for 501 ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼

Ballater bus depot — — —  0945 1010 —  —  —  1225 1245 —  —   
Strathdon — — —  1020 | —  —  —  1300 | —  —   
Elgin bus station — — 0905 | | —  —  1205 | | —  1405 
Dufftown Square —  —  | | | 1012 —  | | | 1242 |
Glenfiddich Distillery —  —  | | | 1014 —  | | | 1244 |
Craigellachie Garage —  —  ▼ | | 1020 —  ▼ | | 1250 ▼
Aberlour Square —  —  0940 | | 1025 —  1240 | | 1255 1440 
Delnashaugh —  —  —  | | 1035 —  —  | | 1305 —   
Tomnavoulin —  —  —  ▼ ▼ 1045 —  —  ▼ ▼ 1315 —  
Tomintoul Square arr —  —  —  1052 1055 1055 —  —  1332 1330 1325 —   
Tomintoul Square dep —  —  —  —  —  1100 —  —  —  —  1330 —  
Lynemore —  —  —  —  —  1113 —  —  —  —  1343 —  
Speybridge —  —  —  —  —  1118 —  —  —  —  1348 —  
Grantown Square —  —  —  —  —  1120 —  —  —  —  1350 —  
Grantown Castle Grant —  —  —  —  —  1121 —  —  —  —  1351 —  
Grantown Square —  —  —  —  —  1125 1230 —  —  —  1355 —  
Nethy Bridge Causer —  —  —  —  —  1137 | —  —  —  1407 —  
Nethy Bridge Post Office —  —  —  —  —  1139 | —  —  —  1409 —  
Osprey Centre road end —  —  —  —  —  1146 | —  —  —  1416 —  
Boat of Garten Post Office —  —  —  —  —  1148 | —  —  —  1418 —  
Aviemore Burnside —  —  —  —  —  1155 | —  —  —  1425 —  
Aviemore Interchange arr —  —  —  —  —  1205 | —  —  —  1435 —  
Aviemore Interchange dep 0830 1005 —  —  —  1205 | —  —  —  1440 —  
Kincraig Community Hall 0840 1015 —  —  —  1215 | —  —  —  1450 —  
Kincraig Wildlife Park 0845 1020 — — — 1220 | — — — 1455 —
Kingussie Duke of Gordon Hotel 0855 —  —  —  —  —  | —  —  —  1505 —  
Newtonmore Craig Mhor Hotel 0905 —  —  —  —  —  ▼ —  —  —  1515 —  
Inverness bus station —  —  —  —  —  —  1322 —  —  —  —  —   

Sch Sch Sch NSch NSch
route number 504 15X 504 336 504 15X 501 504
Aberdeen bus station —  —  —  —  —  —  1405 —  
Transfer from Service 202 at Ballater for 501 ▼

Ballater bus depot —  —  —  —  —  —  1615 —  
Elgin bus station —  —  —  1405 —  —  | —  
Dufftown Square 1455 —  —  | 1455 —  | —  
Glenfiddich Distillery 1457 —  —  | 1457 —  | —  
Craigellachie Garage 1503 —  —  ▼ 1503 —  | —  
Aberlour Square 1508 —  —  1440 1508 —  | —  
Delnashaugh 1518 —  —  —  1518 —  | —  
Tomnavoulin 1528 —  —  —  1528 —  ▼ —  
Tomintoul Square arr 1538 —  —  —  1538 —  1653 —  
Tomintoul Square dep 1538 —  —  —  1538 —  —  1710
Lynemore 1551 —  —  —  1551 —  —  1723
Speybridge 1556 —  —  —  1556 —  —  1728
Grantown Square 1558 —  —  —  1558 —  —  1730
Grantown Castle Grant —  —  —  —  1559 —  —  1731
Grantown Square —  1607 —  —  1603 1607 —  1735
Nethy Bridge Causer —  | —  —  1615 | —  1747
Nethy Bridge Post Office —  | —  —  1617 | —  1749
Osprey Centre road end —  | —  —  1624 | —  1756
Boat of Garten Post Office —  | —  —  1626 | —  1758
Aviemore Burnside —  | —  —  1633 | —  1805
Aviemore Interchange arr —  | —  —  1643 | —  1815
Aviemore Interchange dep —  | 1648 —  1648 | —  —  
Kincraig Community Hall —  | 1658 —  1658 | —  —  
Kincraig Wildlife Park — | 1703 — 1703 | — —
Kingussie Duke of Gordon Hotel —  | 1713 —  1713 | —  —  
Newtonmore Craig Mhor Hotel —  ▼ 1723 —  1723 ▼ —  —  
Inverness bus station —  1726 —  —  —  1726 —  —  

SScchh ooppeerraatteess  oonn  sscchhoooollddaayyss  oonnllyy
NNSScchh ooppeerraatteess  oonn  nnoonn  sscchhoooollddaayyss  oonnllyy
MMWWFF ooppeerraatteess  oonn  MMoonnddaayyss  WWeeddnneessddaayyss  aanndd  FFrriiddaayyss  oonnllyy
TThh ooppeerraatteess  oonn  TTuueessddaayyss  aanndd  TThhuurrssddaayyss  oonnllyy

Aberdeen ● Ballater ● Spey Valley ● Aviemore/Inverness  501 504



SSAATTUURRDDAAYYSS

route number 336 501 504 15 336 501 504 336 504 15X
Aberdeen bus station —  —  0745 — — — 1045 — — — —
Transfer from Service 201 at Ballater for 501 ▼▼ ▼▼

Ballater bus depot —  —  1010 — — — 1245 — — — —
Strathdon —  —  | — — — | — — — —
Elgin bus station —  0905 | —  —  1205 | —  1405 —  —  
Dufftown Square —  | | 1012 —  | | 1242 | 1455 —  
Glenfiddich Distillery —  | | 1014 —  | | 1244 | 1457 —  
Craigellachie Garage —  ▼ | 1020 —  ▼ | 1250 ▼ 1503 —  
Aberlour Square —  0940 | 1025 —  1240 | 1255 1440 1508 —  
Delnashaugh —  —  | 1035 —  —  | 1305 —  1518 —  
Tomnavoulin —  —  ▼ 1045 —  —  ▼ 1315 —  1528 —  
Tomintoul Square arr —  —  1055 1055 —  —  1330 1325 —  1538 —  
Tomintoul Square dep —  —  —  1100 —  —  —  1330 —  1538 —  
Lynemore —  —  —  1113 —  —  —  1343 —  1551 —  
Speybridge —  —  —  1118 —  —  —  1348 —  1556 —  
Grantown Square —  —  —  1120 —  —  —  1350 —  1558 —  
Grantown Castle Grant —  —  —  1121 —  —  —  1351 —  1559 —  
Grantown Square —  —  —  1125 1300 —  —  1355 —  1603 1605
Nethy Bridge Causer —  —  —  1137 | —  —  1407 —  1615 |
Nethy Bridge Post Office —  —  —  1139 | —  —  1409 —  1617 |
Osprey Centre road end —  —  —  1146 | —  —  1416 —  1624 |
Boat of Garten Post Office —  —  —  1148 | —  —  1418 —  1626 |
Aviemore Burnside —  —  —  1155 | —  —  1425 —  1633 |
Aviemore Interchange arr —  —  —  1205 | —  —  1435 —  1643 |
Aviemore Interchange dep 0830 —  —  1205 | —  —  1440 —  1648 |
Kincraig Community Hall 0840 —  —  1215 | —  —  1450 —  1658 |
Kincraig Wildlife Park 0845 —  —  1220 | —  —  1455 —  1703 |
Kingussie Duke of Gordon Hotel 0855 —  —  —  | —  —  1505 —  1713 |
Newtonmore Craig Mhor Hotel 0905 —  —  —  ▼ —  —  1515 —  1723 ▼
Inverness bus station —  —  —  —  1410 —  —  —  —  —  1710

route number 501 504 501 504
Aberdeen bus station 0745 — 1015 — 
Transfer onto Service 201 for Ballater ▼ — ▼ —
Ballater bus depot 1010 — 1245 — 
Tomintoul Square arr 1055 — 1330 — 
Tomintoul Square dep — 1100 — 1400
Lynemore — 1113 — 1413
Speybridge — 1118 — 1418
Grantown Square — 1120 — 1420
Grantown Castle Grant — 1121 — 1421
Grantown Square — 1125 — 1425
Nethy Bridge Causer — 1137 — 1437
Nethy Bridge Post Office — 1139 — 1439
Osprey Centre road end — 1146 — 1446
Boat of Garten Post Office — 1148 — 1448
Aviemore Burnside — 1155 — 1455
Aviemore Interchange arr — 1205 — 1505
Aviemore Interchange dep — — — 1510
Kincraig Community Hall — — — 1520
Kincraig Wildlife Park — — — 1525
Kingussie Duke of Gordon Hotel — — — 1535
Newtonmore Craig Mhor Hotel — — — 1545

SSUUNNDDAAYYSS

Aberdeen ● Ballater ● Spey Valley ● Aviemore/Inverness  501 504



route number 550022  550033
MMWWFF  TTTThhSS

Perth Park and Ride — 1450 
Perth bus station — 1500 
Perth South Street Post Office — 1505 
Guildtown bus shelter — 1517 
Beech Hedges — 1527 
Blairgowrie Wellmeadow arr — 1536 
Blairgowrie Wellmeadow dep — 1538 
Bridge of Cally opp bus stop — 1550 
Aberfeldy Chapel Street 1440 |
Ballinluig Tulliemet road end 1503 |
Pitlochry West End car park 1522 |
Enochdu 1547 |
Kirkmichael 1552 ▼
Dalrulzion Hotel opp bus stop 1602 1602 
Spittal of Glenshee 1620 1620 
Cairnwell 1635 1635 
Braemar Auchendryne Square 1701 1701 
Ballater bus depot 1734 1734 
Aboyne Main Street 1752 1752 
Banchory High Street 1815 1815 
Culter Gordon Arms 1838 1838 
Aberdeen bus station 1909 1909 

MMOONNDDAAYYSS  TTOO SSAATTUURRDDAAYYSS

Perth ● Ballater ● Aberdeen  502 503

MWF Operates Mondays, Wednesdays and Fridays only
TThS Operates Tuesdays, Thursdays and Saturdays only

SSeerrvviiccee  550022  aanndd  550033  ooppeerraatteess  ffrroomm  1111tthh  MMaayy  --  2266tthh  SSeepptteemmbbeerr  22000099

easyACCESS buses
We make every effort to provide easy access buses where advertised. However, there may be exceptional circum-
stances when we need to substitute another bus rather than miss a journey.

route number 550022  550033  
MMWWFF  TTTThhSS    

Aberdeen bus station 0845 0845 
Culter Gordon Arms 0918 0918  
Banchory High Street 0943 0943  
Aboyne Main Street 1005 1005 
Ballater bus depot 1024 1024 
Braemar Auchendryne Square 1055 1055  
Cairnwell 1111 1111  
Spittal of Glenshee 1124 1124  
Dalrulzion Hotel 1142 1142 
Kirkmichael 1152 |
Enochdu 1157 |
Pitlochry West End car park 1224 |
Ballinluig Tulliemet road end 1235 |
Aberfeldy Chapel Street 1257 ▼
Bridge of Cally opp bus stop — 1153  
Blairgowrie Wellmeadow arr — 1208 
Blairgowrie Wellmeadow dep — 1211 
Beech Hedges — 1220 
Guildtown bus shelter — 1230  
Perth bus station — 1251  
Perth Park and Ride — 1302 

MMOONNDDAAYYSS  TTOO SSAATTUURRDDAAYYSS

Aberdeen ● Ballater ● Perth 502 503

MWF Operates Mondays, Wednesdays and Fridays only
TThS Operates Tuesdays, Thursdays and Saturdays only

SSeerrvviiccee  550022  aanndd  550033  ooppeerraatteess  ffrroomm  1111tthh  MMaayy  --  
2266tthh  SSeepptteemmbbeerr  22000099


